
ATVA National Motocross 

Round 12 - Unadilla Motorsports 

New Berlin, NY 

07/30/2006 

Race Results   

01 - Pro 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 55 SUZ Doug J. Gust Salem, WI 3 1 

2 12 HON Keith Little Russellville, AL 5 3 

3 191 HON Dustin Wimmer Center Valley, PA 1 7 

4 20 HON Josh G. Upperman Louisville, OH 6 4 

5 199 YAM Patrick Brown Pittstown, NJ 2 9 

6 30 YAM Travis Spader Pt Pleasant, NJ 11 2 

7 708 HON Harold Goodman Romulus, MI 8 5 

8 19 SUZ Jason Dunkelberger Trevorton, PA 7 6 

9 32 YAM Matt White Warren, PA 10 8 

10 7 HON Joe Byrd Union City, TN 4 15 

11 101 YAM Rocco Arno Jr Bridgeton, NJ 9 11 

12 10 HON Greg Gee Simcoe Ontario, 12 10 

13 751 HON Trent Kandel Millersburg, OH 14 14 

14 16 HON Jeremy Lawson Battletown, KY 17 12 

15 53 YAM Kory Ellis Murrieta, CA DNF 13 

16 270 HON Josh Creamer North Stonington, CT 13 DNF 

17 91 HON Jasmin Plante Notre Dame, QC 15 DNF 

18 2 SUZ Jeremiah Jones Bowling Green, KY 16 DNF 

19 46 YAM Richard Pelchat 
St Romuald Quebec, 
CA 

DNF DNF 

DNS 52 YAM Dana Creech Eureka, CA DNS DNS 

Race: 1 

08 - Open B 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 141 HON Robert L. Burbridge Port Jervis, NY 1 1 

2 68 HON Todd Doria Mohegan Lake, NY 4 3 



3 28 YAM Derek White W Brookfield, MA 3 4 

4 17 YAM Wesley Smith Nokesville, VA 6 2 

5 80 YAM Vincent Turgeon Holyoke, MA 7 6 

6 66 HON Douglas Platt Oneonta, NY 5 8 

7 75 YAM Christopher Adams Newburgh, NY 9 5 

8 131 HON Jonathan Derosa Chester, NJ 8 7 

9 10 SUZ Anthony Mangiarelli Hyde Park, NY DNF DNF 

10 37 YAM Dan Holnaider Latrobe, PA 2 DSQ 

Race: 2 

07 - Open A 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 07 HON Dane C. Heilman Richland, IN 1 6 

2 608 HON Timothy Frank Oxford, NY 6 2 

3 707 JRD Kevin Olson Waterford Works, NJ 8 3 

4 112 HON Tommy Tantillo Manorville, NY 3 9 

5 19 YAM Christopher Holden Addison, NY 16 1 

6 181 HON Jay Derosa Long Valley, NJ 14 4 

7 94 ROL Jake Dyn Richfield Springs, NY 5 13 

8 718 HON Caleb C. Moore Krun, TX 15 5 

9 62 YAM Nick Castellana Old Westbury, NY 13 8 

10 193 HON Sean Hubbard Newton, NJ 11 10 

11 45 HON Robert L. Gillespie Wallkill, NY 10 11 

12 430 HON James Stowell Canajoharie, NY 2 DNF 

13 377 SUZ Brian K. Noyes Northhampton, MA 12 12 

14 671 YAM Dale Batson Temperance, MI 4 DNF 

15 117 YAM Kale Witmer Pine Grove, PA DNF 7 

16 174 PRP Aron Reisig Rochester, NY 7 DNF 

17 113 HON Joshua Maxon Bergen, NY 9 DNF 

18 241 YAM David Miller Pine Bush, NY DNF DNF 

Race: 3 

29 - 70 Production 
Auto (6-11) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 



1 209 COB Brett J. Musick Verdunville, WV 1 1 

2 8 KAS Ryan Dupont Canterbury, CT 2 2 

3 15 COB Nicholas Gennusa Holmdel, NJ 5 3 

4 99 LEM Jeremy J. Ledonne Glenshaw, PA 3 5 

5 4 COB Ty Campbell Lodi, OH 7 4 

6 84 COB Todd D. Baber Scottsville, VA 4 7 

7 30 KAS Devin Laird Delvan, NY 6 6 

8 14 COB Chase Horton Arcadia, SC 8 8 

9 30x COB Morgan Wotring Zionsville, PA 10 10 

10 77 LRX Joseph R. Espey Scottdale, PA 11 11 

11 92 DRX Cody Kubinak Washington, NJ 14 9 

12 3 PLN Zachary E. Reimer Elma, NY 12 13 

13 67 LEM Colin Bolden Center Valley, PA 15 12 

14 345 COB Cole Sepesi Milan, MI 9 DNF 

15 48 KAS Devyn Dehart Ridgeway, VA 16 14 

16 120 COB Jesse T. Putnam Ii Shelby, NC 13 DNF 

17 925 ETN Jeremy Rinaldi Wolcott, CT DNF DNF 

Race: 4 

25 - 90 Production 
Sr (12-15) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 93 COB Bren Marra Bordentown, NJ 2 1 

2 28 HON Jeffrey Rastrelli Palm City, FL 1 2 

3 171 HON Jordan J. Davidovich Mount Pleasant, PA 3 3 

4 68 HON Kristy L. Laurine Amity, PA 7 4 

5 13 KAS Dan Geiger Denville, NY 8 6 

6 7 HON Brittany Snider Allenton, MI 4 11 

7 281 KAS Kelsey R. Laurine Amity, PA 11 5 

8 199 HON Alexander Nickerson Riverdale, MI 6 10 

9 15 HON Jennifer H. Deremar Laurel, MD 10 7 

10 711 HON Zakary Burke Easton, PA 9 8 

11 118 ETN Amber N. Biasi Pen Argyl, PA 13 9 

12 33 HON Brandon Rhodes Florence, AL 12 13 

13 696 COB Cody Tittle Florence, AL 5 DNF 



14 57 HON Brian Noyes Jr Northhampton, MA 14 12 

Race: 5 

20 - Women's 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 2 HON Angela Butler Laveen, AZ 1 1 

2 1 HON Heather Byrd Union City, TN 2 2 

3 103 YAM Amy Thompson Broad Brook, CT 4 4 

4 63 YAM Heather A. Gaul Douglassville, PA 3 6 

5 21 YAM Lyndsey E. Bennett N Brookfield, MA 5 5 

6 134 SUZ Aura-ley Simpson Huntsville, ON 7 7 

7 127 HON Marcia Riley Derrick City, PA 8 8 

8 113 YAM Michelle Reiser Houtzdale, PA DNF 3 

9 344 YAM Taylor Ellis Dunnsviloe, VA 6 DNF 

Race: 6 

21 - Women's 
Sport 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 14 YAM Adrinne Cooper Simi Valley, CA 1 1 

2 26 HON Candace L. Lee Four Oaks, NC 2 2 

3 15 KAW Angela M. Adkins Charles City, VA 5 4 

4 850 HON Kayla Davis Cambridge Springs, PA 4 5 

5 48 OTH Cassandra Depizzol Norwich, CT 3 6 

6 55 YAM Brianne Hanson Moville, IA 8 3 

7 123 HON Jennifer Inburgia Pittsford, NY 7 7 

8 130 YAM Katie Robertson 
Point Pleasant Beach, 
NJ 

6 10 

9 261 HON Tara M. Klueber Caledonia, NY 9 8 

10 208 SUZ Rebecca Olmstead Wolcott, CT 10 9 

Race: 7 

26 - 90 Production 
Jr (8-11) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 7x HON Robert W. Leonard Iii Washua, NH 1 1 



2 32 KYM Jesse Skvarek Jefferson, OH 3 2 

3 33 HON Colby Gilchrist Florence, AL 4 3 

4 15 HON Nicholas Gennusa Holmdel, NJ 5 4 

5 261 PLS Benjamin D. Chagnot Danielson, CT 8 5 

6 77 KAS Joseph R. Espey Scottdale, PA 7 6 

7 181 HON Zack Hammond Pakm Bay, FL 6 8 

8 969 COB B.cole Tittle Florence, AL 2 14 

9 7 ETN Brandy Cottage Industry, PA 11 7 

10 24 PLS Ryan Harness Beebe, AR 9 12 

11 12h COB Shay Honeywell Hunlock Creek, PA 12 10 

12 101 SUZ Justin Fortin Wolcott, CT 13 11 

13 108 KAS Jamie L. Davis King Of Prussia, PA 15 13 

14 4 DIN Jordan Kozak Arcade, NY DNF 9 

15 70 ETN Garrett J. Ryckman Corfu, NY 10 DNF 

16 388 KYM Brandi Harmon Sherburne, NY 14 DNF 

17 8 HON Zachary Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 16 DNF 

Race: 8 

16 - 16 - 24 years 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 491 HON Brian King Grindstone, PA 1 1 

2 123 HON Nick Denoble Denmark, WI 1 2 

3 7 SUZ Devin Heimes Zephyrhills, FL 2 3 

4 188 HON Chris Williams Dade City, FL 2 4 

5 45 YAM Lance Lowe Hartsville, SC 3 7 

6 41 HON Tony X. Lucarelli Old Forge, PA 6 6 

7 313 HON Michael Lehotay Cambridge, OH 4 8 

8 10 YAM 
Christopher L. 
Bradway 

Chicopee, MA 8 5 

9 608 HON Timothy Frank Oxford, NY 6 9 

10 87 HON Austin S. Moser Pipersville, PA 5 11 

11 511 YAM Matt J. Haines Coopersburg, PA 9 10 

12 404 SUZ Taylor Condarcure North Apollo, PA 8 12 

13 182 YAM Brian Buell Lowville, NY 7 13 

14 888 HON Ryan Sowers Zanesville, OH 7 16 



15 131 HON Chad Sumner Sylva, NC 3 DNF 

16 82 YAM Matthew J. Pomeroy Westfield, MA 4 DNF 

17 131x YAM Mark Wallace Feura Bush, NY 11 14 

18 22 HON Richard Noonan Wells, VT 10 15 

19 117 YAM Kale Witmer Pine Grove, PA 5 DNF 

20 25 HON Eric Denoble Denmark, WI 12 DNF 

Race: 9 

31 - 50cc Stock 
Limited (4-6) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 31 DRX Travis Wotring Zionsville, PA 2 1 

2 29 DRR Colton Mccarthy Danville, PA 1 2 

3 51 DRR Jeffrey B. Dodson Catlett, VA 4 3 

4 168 DRX Rian Smittle Lawrence, PA 5 5 

5 40 DRX Calogero Paxia Mt Holly, NJ 3 7 

6 85 DRX Adam Szymborski Holt, MI 7 4 

7 422 DRR Conner Fuhrman Brighton, MI 8 6 

8 555 CAT Hunter Cook Fremont, MI 9 8 

9 117 LEM Kyle Frick Green Lane, PA 10 9 

10 44 DRR Nolan Cochran Gastonia, NC 6 DNF 

Race: 10 

18 - Veteran 30+ 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 174 PRP Aron Reisig Rochester, NY 1 2 

2 137 SUZ Jean Francois Ludrance Chartierville, QC 3 1 

3 671 YAM Dale Batson Temperance, MI 1 4 

4 28 YAM Jeff Rastrelli Palm City, FL 3 3 

5 141 HON Robert L. Burbridge Port Jervis, NY 4 6 

6 181 HON Jay Derosa Long Valley, NJ 2 9 

7 216 HON Charles Graham Smithville Ont, 5 7 

8 179 HON Salvatore Inburgia Pittsford, NY 8 5 

9 42 SUZ Gregory Lombardo Birdsboro, PA 6 8 

10 98 YAM Ernie Austin Oshawa Ont, 6 10 



11 169 HON Mike Munn Atco, NJ 7 11 

12 54 HON Russell Walker Worthington, PA 7 12 

13 101 SUZ Danny R. Shea North Windham, CT 2 17 

14 707 JRD Kevin Olson Waterford Works, NJ 4 18 

15 377 SUZ Brian K. Noyes Northhampton, MA 10 13 

16 16x HON Eric Weterman Springfield Center, NY 9 14 

17 336 HON Steven Emm Warwick, NY 5 19 

18 48 HON Hank E. Dehart Ridgeway, VA 11 15 

19 32x YAM Carl D. Fredericks Marlboro, NY 12 16 

20 113 SUZ Mitchell Hext Richfield Springs, NY 8 DNF 

Race: 11 

24 - Youth 
Production (13-15) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 30 HON Neal C. Mcgrath Bradenton, FL 1 1 

2 36 HON Kyle T. Hooper Willimantic, CT 2 2 

3 7 HON Jason D. Connell Williamantic, CT 2 4 

4 83 HON Robert Mazey Belle Mead, NJ 4 3 

5 85 HON Zachary M. Strong Salem, OH 4 5 

6 155 HON Shawn Wiebelt Melbourne, FL 5 6 

7 55 HON Jay S. Corey Crawfordville, IN 3 9 

8 11 HON Anthony Burke Easton, PA 7 7 

9 24 HON Niko Difonzo Willoughby, OH 5 10 

10 111 HON Adam Blackburn Lodi, OH 8 8 

11 422 YAM Quinton S. Barto Hainesport, NJ 6 12 

12 20 HON Charlie Mcvay New Brighton, PA 1 18 

13 2 YAM Kyle Maslak Southampton, MA 9 11 

14 50 YAM Ralle Rookey Suffield, CT 6 14 

15 5 HON Richard Lindsay Atco, NJ 3 19 

16 99 YAM Mark Gehring West Springfield, MA 10 13 

17 913 HON A J. Bogino Webster, NY 8 15 

18 68 YAM Ethan Keiffer Turbotville, PA 11 16 

19 116 YAM Carmen Cunnington Dwight Ont, 7 DNF 

20 20x YAM John Kozak Iv Arcade, NY 12 17 



Race: 12 

22 - 4-Stroke Stock 
Production 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 67 SUZ Mario A. Diangelo Eldersburg, MD 1 1 

2 42 ATK Ryan Costello Newhall, IA 2 2 

3 69 HON Brandon May Jefferson, OH 3 3 

4 02 SUZ Jesse Mattucci Jeannette, PA 4 4 

5 98 YAM Nathan Houle Blandford, MA 6 5 

6 711 YAM Florentino R. Vazquez Blandford, MA 7 6 

DSQ 26 SUZ Jason Dale Boonville, NY 5 DSQ 

Race: 13 

28 - 70cc Shifter (6-
11) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 969 COB B.cole Tittle Florence, AL 1 1 

2 209 COB Brett J. Musick Verdunville, WV 4 2 

3 14 KAW Chase Horton Arcadia, SC 3 4 

4 84 COB Alex Szymborski Holt, MI 2 5 

5 91 COB Hannah Fuhrman Brighton, MI 5 6 

6 18 COB Zachary Folts Fort Plain, NY DNF 3 

7 120 COB Jesse T. Putnam Ii Shelby, NC DNF DNF 

Race: 14 

04 - 265 A 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 75 HON Casey Martin Frenchburg, KY 1 1 

2 28 YAM Joseph Bruening Chardon, OH 1 2 

3 888 HON Ryan Sowers Zanesville, OH 4 3 

4 61 YAM Donny Millard Wendell, NC 2 5 

5 41 HON Tony X. Lucarelli Old Forge, PA 5 4 

6 13x HON Billy J. Hendricks Unadilla, NY 3 6 

7 37 YAM Eric Meunier Richelieu Que, 3 9 

8 13 HON Jake Schlosser Beloit, OH 6 7 



9 45x HON Mike D. Wood Fairhaven, VT 7 8 

10 511 YAM Matt J. Haines Coopersburg, PA 6 11 

11 871 YAM Jason J. Detsch Saint Marys, PA 5 12 

12 216 HON Charles Graham Smithville Ont, 8 10 

13 911 HON Joby Miller Fairchance, PA 8 13 

14 88 SUZ Adam Hodgson Drayton Valley, AB 2 DNF 

15 621 YAM Daniel Lewis Cairo, NY 4 DNF 

16 98 YAM Ernie Austin Oshawa Ont, 7 DNF 

17 121 HON Antonio Pacheco Barnegat, NJ 9 DNF 

Race: 15 

09 - Open C 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 321 HON Ryan Frasier Mohawk, NY 1 1 

2 14 WAL Brian Morea Oxford, NJ 4 3 

3 4 YAM Kurt A. Diserio Wellsburg, WV 3 4 

4 69 YAM Nathan Lashway Norwich, NY 2 5 

5 18 HON Jason Cayen Danielson, CT 9 2 

6 81 YAM Nicholas Orlvk Westfield, MA 5 7 

7 113 HON Charles Harley Berlin, NJ 6 9 

8 71 YAM Joseph Lake Hammonton, NJ 7 11 

9 24 HON Jason Adams Pitcher, NY 11 8 

10 88 YAM David Stoquert E Syracuse, NY 10 10 

11 169 HON Jonathan Halliday Stratford, NJ 8 12 

12 52 HON Jedidiah Hafelin North Brookfield, NY DNF 6 

13 269 HON Robert Beatty Blairstown, NY DNF DNF 

Race: 16 

30 - 50 Production 
Auto (6-8) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 345 COB Cole Sepesi Milan, MI 3 1 

2 24 COB Ryan Harness Beebe, AR 4 2 

3 84 COB Alex Szymborski Holt, MI 2 6 

4 98 COB Bradley Rose Ripley, TN 5 4 



5 8 COB Zachary Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 7 3 

6 171 COB 
Alexander R. 
Hammond 

Palm Bay, FL 6 5 

7 4 COB Todd D. Baber Scottsville, VA 1 14 

8 44 COB Tyler J. Peters Chippiwa Lake, OH 9 7 

9 77 COB Noah Adkins Charles City, VA 8 8 

10 31 COB Travis Wotring Zionsville, PA 10 9 

11 93 COB Kevin Kubinak Washington, NJ 11 10 

12 299 OTH Chadler Campbell Seville, OH 13 11 

13 642 DRR Cameron W. Foster Chaumont, NY 14 13 

14 99 COB Jeremy J. Ledonne Glenshaw, PA DNF 12 

15 51 COB Jeffrey B. Dodson Catlett, VA 12 DNF 

Race: 17 

11 - 4 Stroke B 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 111 HON Matthew E. Bremer Palm Bay, FL 1 1 

2 87 HON Marc Winchester Kingsville, OH 1 2 

3 64 YAM Eric J. Hooper Willimantic, CT 2 3 

4 6 SUZ Chris Bowen Land O Lakes, FL 1 4 

5 145 HON Michael P. Talbot Edmeston, NY 2 5 

6 487 YAM Matthew Simmons Wheatfield, IN 3 6 

7 5x SUZ Jerry L. Groves Orrtanna, PA 4 7 

8 22 HON Richard Noonan Wells, VT 4 9 

9 179 HON Salvatore Inburgia Pittsford, NY 6 8 

10 5 YAM Erick Poirier Belchertown, MA 4 11 

11 37 YAM Dan Holnaider Latrobe, PA 3 13 

12 51 HON Matthew Butler Mattaponia, VA 1 15 

13 28 HON Steven Cox Deptford, NJ 5 12 

14 85 SUZ Daniel J. Grabiec Stockholm, NJ 8 10 

15 228 YAM Leric Lemons Hammonton, NJ 2 16 

16 564 HON Martin Christofferson Dryden, NY 7 14 

17 54 YAM Robert W. Parnell Iii Mt Gilead, NC 4 17 

18 172 HON 
Timothy A. Kielblock 
Jr 

Three Bridges, NJ 2 DNF 



19 23 HON Matthew C. Porter Boonville, NY 3 DNF 

20 383 YAM William Carlton Central Square, NY 3 DNF 

Race: 18 

12 - 4 Stroke C 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 35 YAM John Saar Fairfield, OH 1 1 

2 13w YAM Christopher Walls Northampton, PA 1 2 

3 64 YAM Jason Blanchette Easthampton, MA 1 4 

4 32 SUZ Jason Gaudert East Hanover, NJ 5 3 

5 20 HON Dylon Dibble Prattsburgh, NY 4 5 

6 154 SUZ Drew Gilbert Myerstown, PA 3 6 

7 99 HON Thomas J. Perfetto Leesport, PA 2 7 

8 7 HON Justin Pannick Archbald, PA 3 8 

9 57x SUZ Jonathan Balascsak Stroudsburg, PA 2 9 

10 57 YAM Matthew Meade Whitehs Sta, NJ 4 10 

11 04 YAM Joseph J. Butkiewicz Archbald, PA 3 11 

12 706 HON Eric Moschberger Stockholm, NJ 2 12 

13 14 YAM Joseph Sierant Hardwick, NJ 2 14 

14 80 HON Richard Rock Kingston, NY 4 13 

15 130x YAM Philip Grippaldi 
Point Pleasant Beach, 
NJ 

3 15 

16 707 HON Wade Bethge Trevorton, PA 1 DNF 

17 24 HON Jason Adams Pitcher, NY 4 DNF 

18 77 HON Darren Torrey Hanover, MA 6 DNF 

19 166 SUZ Leonardo Canziani East Hanover, NJ 7 DNF 

20 87 YAM Brian Bernard Athol, MA 8 DNF 

Race: 19 

27 - 90cc Modified 
(8-15) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 28 JB Jeffrey Rastrelli Palm City, FL 1 1 

2 112 JB Glen Massung Iii Trafford, PA 2 3 

3 32 FSR Jesse Skvarek Jefferson, OH 4 2 



4 64 JB Joshua Walker Worthington, PA 3 6 

5 7 HON Brittany Snider Allenton, MI 7 5 

6 180 YAM Chad Davis King Of Prussia, PA 6 7 

7 93 HON Cody Lyndaker Croghan, NY 8 8 

8 45 HON Abram Hakala New Ipswich, NH DNF 4 

9 26 OTH Ashton Laird Delevan, NY 5 DNF 

10 75 HON Ty Riley Derrick City, PA DNF DNF 

11 199 KTM Alexander Nickerson Riverdale, MI DNF DNF 

12 88 JB Joel Hetrick Seneca, PA DNF DNF 

Race: 20 

10 - 4 Stroke A 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 491 HON Brian King Grindstone, PA 2 1 

2 66 SUZ Russell Shumaker Bristol, WI 1 3 

3 74 HON Aaron Meyer Harrison, OH 1 4 

4 919 HON Ricky Stair Harmony, PA 4 2 

5 39 YAM James G. Silfies Hatfield, PA 3 6 

6 80 SUZ Jeffrey Thompson Hanover, PA 2 9 

7 7 SUZ Devin Heimes Zephyrhills, FL 8 5 

8 55 HON Chris Brenton Akron, OH 6 7 

9 19 YAM Christopher Holden Addison, NY 5 8 

10 13x HON Billy J. Hendricks Unadilla, NY 3 11 

11 40 HON Mark W. Vaia Export, PA 5 10 

12 111 HON Nate M. Morello Peterborough, NH 6 12 

13 871 YAM Jason J. Detsch Saint Marys, PA 4 15 

14 52 HON Luke Beechey Akron, OH 7 13 

15 17 YAM Shane Ketcham Monticello, NY 8 14 

16 404 SUZ Taylor Condarcure North Apollo, PA 9 16 

17 44 SUZ Robert D. Curtis Arthurdale, WV 7 DNF 

18 234 HON Martin Copeland Chesapeake, VA 12 17 

19 45 SUZ Rich Stambach Montville, NJ 10 DNF 

20 113 HON Joshua Maxon Bergen, NY 11 DNF 

Race: 21 

19 - Senior 40+ 



Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 87 HON Erik Rice Pine Grove, WV 2 2 

2 711 HON Michael Kamalsky Carmel, NY 5 1 

3 44x YAM Rick Spurlin Dover, NH 4 4 

4 813 YAM Thomas Yost Poland, NY 6 3 

5 5 HON Louis Debarbieri Northampton, PA 7 5 

6 19 SUZ Steve Beilman El Cajon, CA 3 9 

7 307 YAM Todd M. Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 8 6 

8 11 SUZ Anthony M. Capuano Waldorf, MD 1 14 

9 81 HON Jeffrey Crandall Mcgraw, NY 11 7 

10 41 PLS Perry Rupe Cortland, NY 10 11 

11 39 YAM Fred Kennedy Jr Versailles, NY 14 8 

12 186 YAM Duane S. Deremer Laurel, MD 12 10 

13 57 YAM Eric Henriksen Bartonsville, PA 13 13 

14 58 YAM David S. Stoquert E Syracuse, NY 9 DNF 

15 14 WAL Joseph A. Morea Oxford, NJ DNF 12 

16 112 HON Tommy Tantillo Manorville, NY DNF DNF 

17 28 YAM Jeff Rastrelli Palm City, FL DNF DNF 

18 191 HON Victor P. Cote Griswold, CT DNF DNF 

Race: 22 

05 - 265 B 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 151 HON Andrew Travis Warren, PA 2 1 

2 45 YAM Lance Lowe Hartsville, SC 1 2 

3 14 YAM Billy Cottage Industry, PA 1 3 

4 32 YAM Corey Emery Callensburg, PA 4 4 

5 8 LSR Justin Bushnell Yukon, PA 3 5 

6 28 HON Steven Cox Deptford, NJ 3 6 

7 34 HON Shawn Korza Easthampton, MA 2 11 

8 333 YAM Andrew Zimmerman Myerstown, PA 6 8 

9 85 SUZ Daniel J. Grabiec Stockholm, NJ 8 7 

10 383 YAM William Carlton Central Square, NY 10 9 

11 54 YAM Robert W. Parnell Iii Mt Gilead, NC 7 12 



12 82 YAM Joseph Castellana Old Westbury, NY 7 13 

13 19 HON Brent Miller Norwich, NY 4 16 

14 71 YAM Andrew Morse Plainville, CT 12 10 

15 11 YAM Chad Raymond Geneva, OH 6 17 

16 18 YAM Shane Popewczak Shamokin, PA 5 18 

17 23 HON Matthew C. Porter Boonville, NY 9 15 

18 117 YAM Jason A. Bergey Green Lane, PA 11 14 

19 155 SUZ Jesse Kruszka Orchard Pk, NY 5 DNF 

20 118 HON Ryan Rusaw Frazerville, ON 8 DNF 

Race: 23 

06 - 265 C 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 234 HON Adam Mcavliffe Gloversville, NY 2 3 

2 22 HON Matt J. Shapaka Orrville, OH 5 1 

3 402 YAM Torrey L. Emery Callensburg, PA 1 6 

4 49 HON Brad Carr Warren, PA 6 2 

5 57 YAM Matthew Meade Whitehs Sta, NJ 5 5 

6 706 HON Eric Moschberger Stockholm, NJ 3 7 

7 7 HON Justin Pannick Archbald, PA 11 4 

8 99 HON Thomas J. Perfetto Leesport, PA 3 12 

9 47 SUZ Parker Dean Corfu, NY 2 13 

10 64 YAM Jason Blanchette Easthampton, MA 8 8 

11 45 SUZ Kelvin Nelson Scottdale, PA 1 15 

12 04 YAM Joseph J. Butkiewicz Archbald, PA 7 11 

13 21 HON Troy Heath Dade City, FL 9 10 

14 269 HON Charles B. Salter Saint Marys, PA 4 16 

15 10 SUZ Donald Stoll Portland, NY 13 9 

16 154 SUZ Drew Gilbert Myerstown, PA 10 14 

17 28 HON Joseph Parisella Poughkeepsie, NY 7 17 

18 707 HON Wade Bethge Trevorton, PA 4 DNF 

19 76 HON Steve Punnett Sardinia, NY 6 DNF 

20 13 HON Tommy Mcmichael Alfred Station, NY 12 DNF 

Race: 24 

13 - Production A 



Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 74 HON Aaron Meyer Harrison, OH 1 2 

2 75 HON Casey Martin Frenchburg, KY 4 1 

3 66 SUZ Russell Shumaker Bristol, WI 1 4 

4 123 HON Nick Denoble Denmark, WI 3 3 

5 328 HON Nathan R. Commer Philadelphia, MS 2 5 

6 81 YAM Cody Grant Oakland, KY 2 6 

7 39 YAM James G. Silfies Hatfield, PA 4 7 

8 55 HON Chris Brenton Akron, OH 6 8 

9 111 HON Nate M. Morello Peterborough, NH 5 9 

10 621 YAM Daniel Lewis Cairo, NY 5 11 

11 80 SUZ Jeffrey Thompson Hanover, PA 6 12 

12 718 HON Caleb C. Moore Krun, TX 3 17 

13 37 YAM Eric Meunier Richelieu Que, 11 10 

14 25 HON Eric Denoble Denmark, WI 8 13 

15 45x HON Mike D. Wood Fairhaven, VT 7 14 

16 03 HON Fred Kiefer Pennellville, NY 8 15 

17 74x HON Bruce Lewis Parish, NY 9 16 

18 121 HON Antonio Pacheco Barnegat, NJ 7 DNF 

19 52 HON Luke Beechey Akron, OH 10 DNF 

20 88 SUZ Adam Hodgson Drayton Valley, AB 12 DNF 

Race: 25 

14 - Production B 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 6 LSR Chris Bowen Land O Lakes, FL 2 1 

2 51 HON Matthew Butler Mattaponia, VA 1 3 

3 151 HON Andrew Travis Warren, PA 1 4 

4 111 HON Matthew E. Bremer Palm Bay, FL 9 2 

5 487 YAM Matthew Simmons Wheatfield, IN 7 5 

6 564 HON Martin Christofferson Dryden, NY 4 8 

7 371 YAM Cory Moore Burlington Flats, NY 4 10 

8 11 YAM Chad Raymond Geneva, OH 3 11 

9 145 HON Michael P. Talbot Edmeston, NY 8 7 



10 87 HON Marc Winchester Kingsville, OH 10 6 

11 15 YAM Michael Kokes Manasquan, NJ 5 13 

12 410 HON Sean Fogarty Monticello, NY 7 12 

13 336 HON Steven Emm Warwick, NY 11 9 

14 888 YAM Bryan Kimnach Virginia Beach, VA 6 14 

15 117x YAM Chris Kint Mifflintown, PA 5 15 

16 75 HON Jason Beyor Rochester, NY 3 17 

17 23 SUZ Joshua Erwin Groveland, NY 6 16 

18 267 HON Dany Hardy Amos, QU 2 DNF 

19 11x HON Kane Dibenedetto Halcott Center, NY 8 DNF 

20 38x HON Sean Matschke Newtown, CT 12 DNF 

Race: 26 

15 - Production C 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 182 YAM Brian Buell Lowville, NY 2 2 

2 234 HON Adam Mcavliffe Gloversville, NY 1 3 

3 169 HON Brandon Schoonover Burlington Flats, NY 1 4 

4 5 HON Louis Debarbieri Northampton, PA 3 5 

5 35 YAM John Saar Fairfield, OH 8 1 

6 45 SUZ Kelvin Nelson Scottdale, PA 3 6 

7 77 HON Darren Torrey Hanover, MA 9 7 

8 130 YAM Clay Lachowsky Zolfo Springs, FL 7 9 

9 22 HON Matt J. Shapaka Orrville, OH 4 12 

10 54 KAW Jason Rayder West Monroe, NY 6 11 

11 4 YAM John Horton Beaver Dams, NY 5 13 

12 11 YAM Brandon Gurda Westtown, NY 4 15 

13 49 HON Brad Carr Warren, PA 2 17 

14 103 YAM Matthew Silsby Fine, NY 12 8 

15 287 YAM Randy Demo Croghan, NY 6 14 

16 97 HON Dj Mcbride Manorville, NY 13 10 

17 813 YAM Thomas Yost Poland, NY 7 16 

18 484 YAM Tj Brownell Edmeston, NY 5 DNF 

19 13w YAM Christopher Walls Northampton, PA 9 DNF 

20 101 SUZ Nick T. Gadaleta Middletown, DE 11 DNF 



Race: 27 

17 - Plus 25 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 07 HON Dane C. Heilman Richland, IN 1 1 

2 94 ROL Jake Dyn Richfield Springs, NY 5 2 

3 28 YAM Derek White W Brookfield, MA 3 4 

4 45 HON Robert L. Gillespie Wallkill, NY 2 6 

5 208 SUZ Kristopher Boothy Dwight, ON 4 5 

6 234 HON Martin Copeland Chesapeake, VA DNF 3 

7 241 YAM David Miller Pine Bush, NY DNF DNF 

8 80 YAM Vincent Turgeon Holyoke, MA DNF DNF 

9 97 HON Cory J. Seamon Richfield Spring, NY DNF DNF 

Race: 28 

03 - Pro-Am 
Unlimited 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 21x HON Mark A. Kendall Alliance, OH 2 1 

2 137 HON Mitch Reynolds Greenbrier, AR 5 2 

3 122 HON Dustin J. Royer Louisville, OH 3 5 

4 310 YAM Cody L. Harris Sioux City, IA 7 3 

5 31 HON Adam Clark Lorain, OH 6 4 

6 36 YAM Michael J. Brown Bullville, NY 9 6 

7 156 YAM Denton Boyer Punxsutawney, PA 8 8 

8 215 SUZ Thomas Hager Flaherty, KY 4 12 

9 55 HON Jacob S. Hakala New Ipswich, NH 13 7 

10 79 HON R Clay Holmes Lexington, TN 1 DNF 

11 26 HON Vincent Mofford Brockton, MA 14 9 

12 125 HON Justin Hanusosky Madison, OH 15 13 

13 113 HON James R. Bank Ethel, ON DNF 10 

14 82 YAM Matthew J. Pomeroy Westfield, MA 10 DNF 

15 70 YAM Brandon Smith South Jordon, UT DNF 11 

16 10 YAM 
Christopher L. 
Bradway 

Chicopee, MA 11 DNF 



17 202 YAM Christopher Tait Lumberton, NJ 12 DNF 

18 313 HON Michael Lehotay Cambridge, OH 16 DNF 

19 110 YAM Randy Lehr Windsor, PA DNF DNF 


